
COUNCIL CHAMBER

130962
June 12, 2013

WHEREAS, on May 2, 2013, two competitive sealed proposals were received for
construction of a new park pavilion at McCree Park located at 9016 PIano Road; and

Proposers Base Bid Scores

Henneberger Construction, Inc. S110000 4,375.00
MetalMan Design/Build Corporation $155.555 3,920.36

Note: The final offer from Henneberger Construction, Inc. for Base Bid was for
$110,000.

WHEREAS, it has been determined that acceptance of the final and best offer from
Henneberger Construction, Inc., in an amount not to exceed $110,000, is the best value
for the City of Dallas.

Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PARK AND RECREATION BOARD AND THE CITY
COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to enter into a contract with
Henneberger Construction, Inc. for construction of a new park pavilion at McCree Park,
in an amount not to exceed $110,000.

SECTION 2. That the President of the Park and Recreation Board and the City
Manager are hereby authorized to execute a contract with Henneberger Construction,
Inc., after approval as to form by the City Attorney.

SECTION 3. That the City Controller is hereby authorized to pay the amount of
$110,000 to Henneberger Construction, Inc. from (2003) Neighborhood Park and
Recreation Facilities Fund, Fund 6R05, Department PKR, Unit TOll, Object 4599,
Activity RFSI, Program PKO6TO1I, CTPKR13019380, Commodity 91200, Vendor
331939.

SECTION 4, That this resoution shaH take effect immediat&y from and after its
passage in accordance wIth the provsons of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and It IS

accordingly so resolved.


